INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED

NOV 04 2021

CITY OF PROVIDENCE
ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Check Each Type Zoning Relief Sought: Variance — Use *

Variance — Dimensional*
Special Use Permit **

* Attach Appendix A to apply for a Use or Dimensional Variances

**Attach Appendix B to apply for a Special Use Permit

Applicant: Prospero J. Castro

E-mail J1995ri@gmail.com

Phone

Home/Office

Owner: Prospero J. Castro

E-mail J1995ri@gmail.com

Phone (401) 545-5010

Address 107 Union Avenue

Zip Code 02909

(401) 545-5010
Mobile (Cell)

Address 107 Union Avenue

Zip Code 02909
(401) 545-5010

Home/Office Mobile (Cell)
Lessee: Address
Zip Code
E-mail
Phone:
Home/Office Mobile (Cell)

Does the proposal require review by any of the following (check each):

Downtown Design Review Committee
I-195 Redevelopment District Commission
Capital Center Commission

Historic District Commission

1. Location of Property: 43 Superior St.

Street Address
R-3
2. Zoning District(s):

Special purpose or overlay district(s):

3a. Date owner purchased the Property: September 25, 2020

3b. Month/year of lessee’s occupancy:
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6a.

6h.

Ta,

7h,

10.

11.

12.

Dimensions of each lot:

Lot # 107 Frontage 40 Ft depth 80 Ft Total area 3.200
Lot # Frontage depth Total area
Lot # Frontage depth Total area

Size of each structure located en the Property:

Principal Structure: Total gross square footage

Footprint N/A Height Floors

Accessory Structure: ‘Total gross square footage

Footprint N/A Height Floors

Size of proposed structure(s): Total gross square footage: 2,064 sf {1,032 sf per story)

Footprint 24 X 43 Height 265" Floors 2

Existing Lot coverage: (include all buildings, decks, etc.) 0

Proposed Lot coverage: (include new construction) 1,032 sf

Present Use of Property (each lot/structure):
Vacant Lot

Legal Use of Property (each lot/structure) as recorded in Dept. of Inspection & Standards:

Vacant Lot

Proposed Use of Property (each lot/structure):
One-Family Dwelling

Number of Current Parking Spaces: 0 None

Describe the proposed construction or alterations (each lof/structure):
The purpose is to construct 8 new one-family dwelling.

Are there outstanding violations concerning the Property under any of the following:

Zoning Ordinance
RI State Building Code
Providence Housing Code

List all Sections of the Zoning Ordinance from which relief is sought and description of each

section:
2003E Deficiency in lot area which causes merger.
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13. Explain the changes proposed for the Property.

1-Construct a one -family dwelling on existing 3200 lot
2-Requesting dimensional relief of 1,3, square Teet lot area deficiency so as not to considered
merged 1407

The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s) that members of the Zoning Board of Review and its staff
may enter upon the exterior of the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the
application.

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any attachments or appendices
are true and accurate, and that providing a false statement in this application may be subject to criminal
and/or civil penalties as provided by law, including prosecution under the State and Municipal False
Claims Acts. Owner(s)/Applicant(s) are jointly responsible with their attorneys Jor any fulse statements.

Owner(s): Applicant(s):

Prosrero J. Castro& Jason Otero Prospero J. Castro& Jason Otero

e Name Tyge Name ,
ﬁ MZZ%//’//V@ /2 //ﬂé /é% '/75
g

n Iured ( Sighatute '

Type Name Type Name

Signature Signature

All requirements listed and described in the Instruction Sheet must be met or this application will
not be considered complete.
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APPENDIX A
APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE(S)

Rhode Island General Laws § 45-24-41(c) requires that the Applicant for a variance demonstrate:

(1) That the hardship from which the applicant seeks relief is due to the unique characteristics of the
subject land or structure and not to the general characteristics of the surrounding area; and is not
due to a physical or economic disability of the applicant, excepting those physical disabilities
addressed in § 45-24-30(16);

(2) That the hardship is not the result of any prior action of the applicant and does not result primarily
from the desire of the applicant to realize greater financial gain;

(3) That the granting of the requested variance will not alter the general character of the surrounding
area or impair the intent or purpose of the zoning ordinance or the comprehensive plan upon
which the ordinance is based;

(4) That the relief to be granted is the least relief necessary; and

(5) (a) For a use variance: That the land or structure cannot yield any beneficial use if it is required

to conform to the provisions of the zoning ordinance;
(b} For a dimensional variance, that the hardship suffered by the owner of the subject property if
the dimensional variance is not granted amounts to more than a mere inconvenience.

Please provide the following information:

1. What is the specific hardship from which the applicant seeks relief?
| cannot build because Lot 108 is merged with my lot {107) by zoning ordinance.

2. Specify any and all unique characteristics of the Iand or structure that cause the hardship?

Lot 108 is causing hardship for me in the area.

3. (a) Is the hardship caused by an economic disability?  Yes X No
(b) Is the hardship caused by a physical disability? Yes No X

(¢) If the response to subsection (b) is “yes,” is the physical disability covered by the Americans
with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), 42 U.S.C. § 12101 et seq.?
Yes No

4. Did the owner/applicant take any prior action with respect to the Property that resulted in the
need for the variance requested? (Examples include, but are not limited to, any changes the
owner/applicant made to the structure(s), lot lines, or land, or changes in use of the Property)?

Yes No X

If “yes,” describe any and all such prior action(s), and state the month/year taken.
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State any and all facts to support your pesition that the applicant is not seeking the variance(s)
primarily in order te obtain greater financial gain,

Rather, primarily to provide an additional dwelling unit to address the increased demand of housing

in the City.

State any and all facts that support your position that you are seeking the least relief necessary
to lessen or eliminate the hardship (for example, why there are no viable alternatives to your
proposed plan),

it is the minimal relief that | am seeking. The adjacent lot, due right, is under 3200 SF. Due to this,
the two lots are merged by zoning.

It you are seeking a USE VARIANCE, set forth all facts that demonstrate that the Property
cannot have any beneficial use if you are required to use it in a manner allowed in the zoning
district.

N/A

If you are seeking a DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE, set forth all facts that indicate that if the
variance is not granted, the hardship the owner/applicant will suffer is more than a mere
inconvenience.

If denied, the owner would suffer a hardship beyond a mere inconvenience, There is no benefit for

me to have a vacant lot that would only in time accumulate debris, overgrown grass, and loitering in

the area.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS OPENING.

2. AHARDWIRED FIRE, SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED
AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND OR AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL.

3. PROVIDE LIGHTING AT FRONT AND REAR STAIR, INSIDE AND OUTSIDE

4.EGRESS DOORS SHALL HAVE THUMB TURN LATCHES FROM THE INSIDE

5. BATHROOM DOORS SHALL BE ABLE TO BE OPENED FROM OUTSIDE WHEN LOCKED

6.PROVIDE NON -ABSORBENT MATERIAL AT TUB/SHOWER AREAS TO 6'-0" A.F.F.

7. SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED AT WINDOWS IN STAIRWELL

8. EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS TO BE BOLTED TO STRUCTURE WITH 1/2" DIA. LEDGER BLOTS 16" O.C. TYP.

9. MEP DESIGN IS DESIGN /BUILD

10. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS GUIDELINES FOR CUTTING AND NOTCHING ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS

SMOKE DETECTOR REQUIREMENTS
1. INSTALLATION MUST COMPLY WITH THE RHODE ISLAND STATE FIRE CODE.
2. DETECTORS MUST BE MOUNTED ON CEILINGS.
3. IF THERE IS A BASEMENT, BASEMENT STAIRS ARE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED.
DETECTOR IS LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF THE BASE OF THE STAIR.
4. |F BASEMENT STAIRS ARE OPEN, DETECTOR SHALL BE AT THE TOP OF THE STAIRWAY.
5. SMOKE DETECTORS AS PER FIRE PROTECTION CODE

SMOKE DETECTORS MUST HAVE AC POWER WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND ARE
TO BE INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER; OR, A DETECTOR IS
REQUIRED FOR EVERY 1200 SQUARE FEET OF SPACE PER FLOOR OR LEVEL.

DESIGN LIVE LOADS

FLOOR LOAD 40 PSF
ROOF LOAD 30 PSF

EOUNDATION DESIGN INFORMATION

1. ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND/OR FOUNDATIONS TO REST ON SOIL WITH ASSUMED
SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF MINIMUM 2000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY.

2. NO FOOTING CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED AGAINST SUB GRADE CONTAINING
FREE WATER, FROST, ICE, AND/OR MUD.

3. ALL PARTS OF FOUNDATION WALL BELOW GRADE BUT ABOVE THE LEVEL
OF THE LOWER FLOOR MUST BE DAM PROOFED ON THE OUTSIDE WITH EITHER:
--AT LEAST ONE COAT OF BITUMINOUS DAM PROOF PAINT
--2" EPS RIGID INSULATION R-10 4'-0" VERTICAL CONTINUOUS ON EXTERIOR WALLS

TYPICAL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION

FOUNDATION WALL 12" THICK AT 3,000 P.S.1.

1/2" DIA. MINIMUM ANCHOR BOLTS 4'-0" ON CENTER, 1'-0" AT CORNERS.

BITUMINOUS DAM PROOF OR 2" EPS RIGID INSULATION R-10 4'-0" VERTICAL. CONTINUOUS.

CONCRETE FLOOR: 4" POURED CONCRETE SLAB AT 3,000 P.S.1.--8" MIN. COMPACTED GRAVEL BELOW.

MAIN BEAM SUPPORT (IF REQ'D): 3 1/2" DIA. STEEL CONCRETE FILLED COLUMN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
FOOTINGS FOR SUPPORT COLUMNS: 2'-0" X 2'-0" X 1'-0" REBAR REINFORCED, UNLESS NOTED OTHER WISE
PERIMETER DRAIN: 4" PERFORATED PIPE WITH SOCK (SITE PENDING).

MINIMUM 8" COMPACTED GRAVEL TO INCLUDE 4" MINIMUM CRUSHED STONE.
. VAPOR BARRIER: 6 MIL. MINIMUM POLY VAPOR BARRIER.
10. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CONTROLLED CONCRETE PO ULTIMATE STRENGTH OF

3000PSI @ 28 DAYS. PROVIDE TOTAL AIR ENTRAINED OF 6%(+/-) FOR ALL CONCRETE
EXPOSED TO WEATHER. MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO W/C=.45 (USE SUPER PLASTICIZER
AS REQUIRED FOR WORKABILITY).
11. ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 1318-83 AND SHALL BE DETAILED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACl 315-74.
12. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
FOOTINGS: 3 INCHES FOUNDATION WALLS: 2 INCHES
13. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615 GRADE-60. LAP SPLICES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-83 FOR TENSION LAP SPLICES, CLASS C, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
14. ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH WELDED WIRE FABRIC AT
MID POINT CONFORMING TO ASTM A-185.

15. COMPACT FROM BOTTOM OF FOOTING TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB ON GRADE TO 98% MAXIMUM DENSITY
TO LOOSE 8" LOOSE LAYERS. UNDER INTERIOR FLOOR SLABS, COMPACT FROM STRIP LINE TO UNDERSIDE
OF SLAB TO 95% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY IN 8" LOOSE LAYERS. ELSEWHERE, COMPACT TO 90%

OF MAXIMUM DENSITY IN 12" LOOSE LAYERS, EXCEPT FOR (2) 6" LAYERS DIRECTLY OVER PIPES.

D500 DU by et

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

1. FLOOR JOISTS: JOISTS AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN
TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. JOISTS TO BE INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS. JOIST HANGERS REQUIRED.

2. SUB FLOOR: 3/4" APA RATED STURDY-I-FLOOR PLYWOOD AC, GLUED AND
SCREWED TO JOISTS.

3. FOR TILE OR LAMINATE FLOORS: USE 1/4" LUAN OR EQUIVALENT GLUED AND
RING NAILED TO SUB FLOOR

4. PROVIDE R-30 INSULATION N BETWEEN JOISTS

ERAMING SPECIFICATIONS

1, ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE CONSTRUCTION GRADE#2 OR BETTER AS LISTED
IN THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCT ASSOCIATION "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR
STRESS-GRADE LUMBER AND TS FASTENING" THAT HAVE ALLOWABLE UNIT STRESSES IN EXTREME
FIBER IN BENDING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 1400 PSI AND MODULUS OF ELASTICITY EQUAL TO OR
GREATER THAN 1,500,000 PSI.
2. NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO SBC-2 CODE ,
3. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED LAMINATED VENEER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE INSTALLED

PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
4. ALL SILL PLATES 2 X 6 NUMBER 1 PRESSURE TREATED.
5. ALL NAILS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED.

6. RAFTER SPECIES TO BE GRADE#2 OR BETTER

TYPICAL WALL CONSTRUCTION

1. INTERIOR WALLS 2 X 4 NO.1 KD STUDS FRAMED 16" ON CENTER TYPICAL.
2. EXTERIOR SHEATHING: 1/2" PLYWOOD OR 1/2" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD.

3. INSULATION: 5 1/2" INSULATION BATTING R-22, INSTALLED TO MFG.
SPECIFICATIONS.
4. INTERIOR WALLS: 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AND SKIM COAT

5. HOUSE WRAP : TYVEK OR TYPAR INSTALLED TO MFG SPECIFICATIONS.
6. BACKER BOARD FOR SIDING (IF USED): 3/8" MINIMUM BACKER BOARD
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
7. SIDING MATERIAL: VINYL CLAPBOARD COLOR TBD BY OWNER
- 8. KNEE WALL (IF REQUIRED): 2 X 6 NO. 1 KD HEM FIR 16" ON CENTER TYPICAL.
9. BASEBOARD AND OTHER MOLDINGS: 6" BASE MOLDING
CROWN MOLDING THROUGHOUT AND ABOVE CABINETS- CONFIRM WITH OWNER

10. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2"x6" WOOD STUDS EXCEPT THE GARAGE.
GARAGE EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2"x4" OR 2"x6" STUDS@ 16" O.C.

TYPICAL CEILING CONSTRUCTION

1. 1X 3 FURRING NAILED TO JOISTS/ RAFTERS/ TRUSSES--16" O.C. TYPICAL.

2. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD WITH SMOOTH SKIM COAT.

3. PROVIDE BLANKET INSULATION IN ROOF/ ATTIC AREA--R38 MINIMUM.

4. IF PORCH HAS A FINISHED CEILING PROVIDE VENTILATIONS STRIPS AS REQUIRED.

TYPICAL SOFFIT CONSTRUCTION

VENTED SOFFIT. COLOR AND MATERIAL PER OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
FASCIA BOARDS 2 X 8 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON PRINT DETAILS.
FRIEZE BOARD: 1 X 3.

INSTALL RUBBER MEMBRANE PRIOR TO INSTALLING ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE.
ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND DOWN SPOUTS TO EMPTY INTO 4" DIAMETER DRAINS.
. ALL TRIM TO OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

CORNER BOARD: VERIFY WITH OWNER

BASE BOARD: VERIFY WITH OWNER

TOP TRIM: VERIFY WITH OWNER

7. CONTINUOUS VENTILATION REQUIRED.

8. SCREEN COVER ALL SOFFITS & VENTS

TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION

. CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT.

. 15 POUND ASPHALT BUILDING PAPER TO BE INSTALLED OVER SHEATHING.

. 5/8" CDX EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH H-CLIPS.

. ALL TRUSSES, RAFTERS AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT INTERSECT EXTERIOR WALLS
MUST FASTEN TO EXTERIOR WALLS WITH STEEL HURRICANE TIES.

5. SHINGLES TO BE 30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S

SPECIFICATIONS--HURRICANE NAIL. GRADE SELECTED BY CUSTOMER & BUILDER.
6. OWNER TO PROVIDE ROOF FRAMING PLAN AND SPECS AS PROVIDED
BY ENGINEER OR LUMBER YARD

1900+

OvrwN e

B W N

7. ROOF TO BE CONSTRUCTED PER SECTION OF RI STATE CODE BOOK

DECKING SPECIFICATIONS

1. ALL WOOD DECKING WITH EXTERIOR EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE
NUMBER 1 PRESSURE TREATED TO RESIST MOISTURE AND W/WATERBORNED SALT

THE AWPB QUALITY MARK.
CCA TO AWPB STANDARD L-2(L-22 FOR GND CONTACT) AND BEAR

2.  ALL NAILS TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
3. ALL ADHESIVE TO BE MARINE GRADE (IF APPLIED).
4. ALL HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS ARE 34" A.F.F.
5. ALL STAIRS MAX RISER: 8", TREAD MIN: 10" TYP.
ALL BALUSTERS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM 4" SPACE BETWEEN BALUSTERS/RAILS.
. ALL OTHER HARDWARE, BOLTS, PLATES, ETC. TO BE GALVANIZED.
. ALL JOIST HANGERS TO BE FASTENED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
. ALL FOOTINGS TO BE 16" DIAMETER CONCRETE 2500 P.S.1. 40" BELOW GRADE U.N.O.
6" MINIMUM ABOVE GRADE.

0 0N D

S.F. SINGLE FAMILY

PROVIDENCE, RI

1-4 NOTES & COVER SHEET

2-4 FOUNDATION, 1ST,& 2ND FLR PLAN
3-4 ROOF & ELEVATIONS PLAN

4-4 X-SECTION & DETAILS PLAN
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

1-  All work must be in accordance with, and construction shall conform to the requirements of the Local Building
Inspection Office, The Rhode Island Uniform Fire Code, International Building Code 2015 & Ri SBC-2 Requirements
and its applicable referenced standards.

2-  This DRAFTSPERSON is not responsible for Mechanical, Plumbing and Electrical work or design.

3- The Contractor or Owner's representative shall notify the DRAFTSPERSON when unanticipated or apparently
dangerous conditions, differ from those shown or implied on the drawings or uncovered during construction.

4- The Contractor shall be responsible for notifying local utility companies, Dig Safe at 800-225-4977 prior to the start
of any excavation or site work.

5-  The Contractor shall verify all dimensions and condition on the job. Discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of
the DRAFTSPERSON before proceeding with the portion of the work.

6- The Contractor shall shore, brace, or otherwise support the structure as required maintaining structural integrity at
all times.

7-  Headers shall be placed across top of shoring posts and shall be tight against underside of structure above.

8-  Shoring shall bear on sleepers to prevent damage to structure below.

9-  Temporary shores shall be provided, erected, supported, braced and maintained by the Contractor to support safely
all dead loads presently carried by the structural work being shored, and any construction live loads.

10- All structural members shall be completely installed and capable of supporting design loads before shores are
removed. Shores shall be released gradually.

11- Contractor's attention is directed to the provisions of the OSHA "Construction Standard Excavations”.

12- This DRAFTSPERSON has no contract with the Owner to supervise construction; it is the Contractor's and Owner's
responsibilities to comply with agencies having jurisdiction at the job site.

13- Any deviations from the content of these plans make it null and void.

DATE

BY

DESCRIPTION

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN CREATED BY THE DRAFTSPERSON
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY EXISTING & PROPOSED SITE
CONDITIONS. FOR PROPER CONSTRUCTION, IMPROPER
CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP OR
CONTRACTOR METHODS. ACCURACY OR INACCURACY OF
THESE PLANS.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY OF THE BUILDER.
ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.
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D02 1ol 2468LIN 128" 80" HINGED-DOOR P09 1.3/8"
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SCALE:1/4"=1"-0"

< 24’ >
- 19'_3“ ¥< 4|_gl| ...-—___).
- 1411 1/2" >i< 4'-3 1/2" —>
T e e Ry SRR R T
A \ T & 1l \
: W07
o
o
o
i Wo7 | ;‘f
- BEDROOM CLOSET -
18'-9" X 10'-6" 3-11" X 10"-6"
.
[99]
1
n
Y l \
z A
& CLOSET !
© 114" X 2'-2" ©
g =1 [ 2
A Y \ / ©
&
a
©® - b7
© o
i
P
oo - W09 .
e % i BEDROOM l
PR 13'-8" X 12'-5" Lo
=
e L
©
¢ (®
) l
A
&
TREADS: 10" TYP. bt
RISERS: 8" MAX. TYP. 2
e BEDROOM
% L(!nJ E;) 16'_1 0" x 15'-1 0"
© QO x \
&
~
Wo7
%ﬁ )
. Sy X i ‘
7 o N B :
= 612
7 (Ql N el ‘ i
Y \ ‘ - = 1 l A
T / ; N |
- : N
‘ - el T e Ly
- 6-8 1/8" >3 0580 5938 —>
22, 94 172" s 710" > 4
< 24' >
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q0"
1 ]
=
=
T F—2-#5 (TYP))
WATERPROOF TAR
~—FOUNDATION
BASED COMPOUND ———/: WALL
L i 1/2" CONT.EXP.
: : /' JOINT(OPT) ¥ S
FOOTING ]
. 7
= sa~—CONCRETE RATED MOISTURE
SOLID BEARING BAREICH
GROUND ———
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL
EOUNDATION WALL DETAIL + 21

DATE

BY

DESCRIPTION

NO.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN CREATED BY THE DRAFTSPERSON
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY EXISTING & PROPOSED SITE

CONDITIONS. FOR PROPER CONSTRUCTION, IMPROPER
CONSTRUGTION, MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP OR
CONTRACTOR METHODS. ACCURACY OR INACCURACY OF

THESE PLANS.
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY OF THE BUILDER.
ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO ALL

PERMIT PLAN

LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.

FOUNDATION & 1ST FLOOR PLAN

&
ehu
=
Dars
il O OUW
0 “'UE..D.,
e Oy w >
ST
I ICme
L L
T o
» a
£
(o]
9
‘S
v £
O SeD
= 0¥ ®
5 O 383X
o & ~=-q 8
o X =0 o
S £ 88938
€ T ©gQ¢t
q € 28T E
O g _?:’-g_z
= O 5
s = g
< el
a8 S
£
o
DATE:
12/13/2020
SCALE:
AS NOTED
SHEET:




NV1d LIWd3dd 1Y ‘IDON3AINOYUd wo2'|1owb@pAqp spfoduA|iipuw:jiowa o A
"SIONVNIQHO ANV S3A0D TYNOLLYN ONV 31VLS VOO 1S "0Iy3adNns y¥82-661-101:ud m w <
TIV OL WHOANOD TIVHS dIHSNVIMHOM ANV STVINILYIN TV 0U.LSYD 3ISOL $1820 I +ayopdayd & Lol e ;
¥AATING SHL 20 ALTIEVI ONY. ALTEISNOGST 3HLS1 L s i £9/ x0q 0d S i nNu H |
40 ADVHNOOVNI HO AOVHNIOY SAOHLIN HOLOVHINOD - T
HO dIHSNYIIOM ‘STVINILYIN ‘NOILOMHLSNOD NV1d SNOILVAIE md_,od :>__LC<< M g % 0 = ™M
. UIAOUINI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD ¥3dO¥d HOH 'SNOILIANOD 5| N o =
41vd)  Ad NOILdT¥OSd ON LIS 3SOdOYd ® ONILSIX3 ALITIGISNOJST ON STNNSSY ‘T1LLL L3THS ‘A8 G3GIAOYd SONIMYYQ i
NOSYIdS.14vya IHL A8 G3LVIHD N339 SVH NV1d SIHL
WG~ 9¢~
} 8 | b 8 t £ HO
; + 7 :
x il e i
T b [ = ; . i
Q Qin 2 F 8 y 8 € HA.
W. ~ W _ @_ W _ - e o m - 11.”
z | w |z < | - g g -
3 s g 2 5 2 i
| ! | o ol el b =
_ . z ! wooT u
| “ = I S v & _ U.w
_ - : S g L _
_ _ ~ = lO_ = _ = P ¥\l e ]
| = 5 | /
_ ~ i - 4 i £
_ | = :
llllllllll T B ! :
HHHEHHHHHHHHHHT o w /i
[ipiaipipiai gt gianatanaty A ), i i
hirlyiiir iyl iaiaiplyil _ v = \
THHHHR HHHHHHRE b _ = o
HHHHHHHHAA AR 0 i
T HHHHHH R ; ==
[inkaintatututaiunniaspipinty t T ||
AHHHHHHHHHHHHHH] + : =
AR T .
HAHHHEHRHRHIHA e
llllllllllllll : _ L
HHHUHH] r11||11411r111|11 % B e | Lackil
AR ! :
i W _W
(gl I yd
inipiatgdgiptatyd siatgiptaipt _W_ O
LR AR i = b n
(HHHHTHRHHRHHHA <<
HHHHHHHH R . — >
AHAAAAARAH AR = 5 - (U
jiiiytpiaiataipiainiaiainiy i O )
g Eimiyigtetelpy sigislsinin R
ikl dilihih i —
HHHHHHHAHHRHAR -
W 3
llllllllll HHH
HUHHHHH] HHHHHHHEH i i R
lllllll S R AP
IIepaRaRnRninis i
§|SRERSRRRNRERE I i
11111111 i &
JIEREREREREREEE S e O |
IHHHHHHHH ] = — v
«5-92~
L 8 { I 8 f £
x &
g A g
i T i
Z w X
5| °| o 2|
= 4 :
o _ _
_ _ /a
| _ 1
| _ e
t
| _ i
74
iinipiptyipiainh ; _ i ——lNl|
[iyRanpaRERnpsRiRan ApgigEgny
lllllllllllllllll Tllllllllll
HUT ULy €+
(i :
HHHHHH AR T Q
............ il isiriyinhy = | et
THHHHHHEHHHH n
silstalabetaintptatniptatnipt IM
B v e HHHHHHHHHHHHHH >
11111111111 i
N . B el Loy L
-W _O¢ JtL llllllllllll || m
7 T i g v e e e s e e e SRR g T e e e v L i o e L it -
[ o s . i i o o N - i i o - I lilihkshishils HAAHR
1 e o e e e Bl e
2 A ; UL H UL il
, d ) HHHHHHHHHHHRHH]
k= B Ll enialele e el
_ o i 6 1R L 5 8 5 A H
_ @ ! HHHHHHHHHHHRHH
_ e = T H U I
= o Hylsipiniipininiptainialuty
s § [
L e B e e ik Sl el S e e e LY el T R L DR EGY ) EesEte e es ot ey | e e e R vl s e L 0 THHHHE
) (S Sililslsia s lalatstpl AHH|
_ < Y9 Mttt Iplaisiaiyinl Oﬂw m'w
_ B HHHHHHHHHHHHHH = =
7] HIERERNRARRRNANARAREN L L
_ ] inisintptatadalatatalalaialy
o BENRNRNERERARERNER EREREEEEE
, £y 5 bl HH
| IBHB A L
Bl el S T T el i e e B e e T e s e e T T S e e L e s a b T HHHHHHRHHHAH HH]
N N ~ TR HHH]
i 2, R
_ o i 2 i HHHHHHH CHHHHEH
© £ © = HRHRARRR AR HHH
| o | e fi et il Il
| 0 | | T
| o _ e THHLHHHHHHHH HHH
0] MU HE R HEH M
! @ e 1 o e B THHHHEHRRE HHHHRT
0 _ ey | AIHHHAARHMM i o e I e s
_ < _ Z THHHHH THHEHHHAH NO
@ : < silslataipalalyhiaiahalulnd _
ww =
M : Alel S D :
= & U HHHH N
| Ey _ Q. THHHHHHHHHHHHHE S _”“—
" | | L T ] <
e O TR >
[ el e s e s O S o e e B e g e e e S T S e T e e il L B RN S e O e Sl BERR S s el D [ b o Higipipigiatpinignainipinigh (y
i O [t 3
i




25 YR. ASPHALT SHINGLES,

15 LB. FELT PAPER & ICE & WATER
SHIELD @ THE FIRST 3.
5/8" EXT. SHEATHING W/

H CLIPS

i

SO o, W S8 OB

I HHHHHHH HK

bt b H H M

A T e T = I == I = I S = W

HHHHH B M

(IR g ol R R i o R s iy FE2 S gy 008 g, i

H-EHHH HHMHHHKHHU

I g % 0 (T 0y s (R PR Gy E0 ) (008 ) O g 01 1 <8
0 ) R G P [ IR R W) 70 R () N SR e 9
e B A R (500 S 0T S B0 1 (R il g} s ) Lt 10 CEM
20 i Do) 5 U0 o sl FE, OO () (9N (G O () DR i et ) SRR
o A ol (o (6% W) 3 S s, i e (8 I ey IO g9 0 ) (2

Hid 4 HHHHH M HU

8

I I O O i ) 1 o (s i G % ) e R (S0 R
SR o B s ] O R O e I (R O o (0 e 8 88

Hi A HHHHHHHH HNI

1855 S g G R O 1568 S R S K (o I ) 0 R ) )
HIHHHHHKHHHNERMHHNU

o O e e e R

@i G B Pl i SO G Ul i B O (R G St i ) I O ) £
08 (] A 0 8 R Ol A O 1 S B 9 s N ) R

vh 1 5 (G (OB (et S G O Al s e [ (0 it e R B

1 (af S R A s T N P B O B )

H i M HHHHHH —H H
‘& e ) ) ey G s e i R e RS Ly S0 L0 R T gy 88
S G (1 Gl S (e e R S R 15 i b ) I el O 8 Vel
HiHHMHHHHHMHMH HW

S Sl 00 S KO e SR ) S0t Bl O g I e R R o €20
S i [ s i NS OB B S 1 1O G LS R o

e A0 vl (o 0 g G B0 0 S0t L 0 im0 s
H i~ HMH HMHHHH H H H HEY

(R O R S (S i R O A

2]

52

G

PBS66
H-10 TIE DTT2

JOIST HANGER

FINISHED SURFACE

HAND RAIL DETAIL _

PAD MIN.
STATRDEVATL =

NTS

£ 5 e 12" THICK CONC.

SlDlgVGV "qrg.QDT. 3;( : I D l l TRUSSES AS DESIGNED BY OTHERS
. [
‘ SIMPSON TIES OR EQUIV
B = s -
NTS
FLASHING TYP. 2 2 e S SRR
5 - — - —
S — E — E 2] A | L L 4] L IR
2'x6" RAFTERS & CEILING JOISTS % =] T MEMBELA ml Tl | [ml
@ 12" 0.C. 1/2" EXT. SHEATHING W/ . 2'x8" P.T. LEDGER BOARD
15 LB FELT PAPER. 25 YR. ASPHALT :
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES , ICE & ] | L} L e LIRL l__ Ll LIgLIg LN
WATER SHIELD @ 1ST 3' — : O — =2 %= — — = |9%— = 1/2" DIA. LAG BOLTS 16" O.C.
B ﬂ | 16" (TYP)—> STAGGERED TYP.
(2) 2"'x8" RAFTER WITH 1/2" PLY. g \ \ ; \ : 2"x6" WOOD FRAMING W/ 1/2", r— l
WRAPPED IN VINYL | , R-21 INSUL. W/ VAPOR BARRIER
. ] b UELINNL = EXT. SHEATHING, BUILDING WRAP T [ J" [ j Y Jé J je E !
GUTTER & DRAIN SYSTEM : N/ : & SIDING AS APPROVED BY THE ; P.T. 2"'x6"@
AS REQUIRED TYP. : . - N | OWNER TYP. o ° 12 O.C.
NN‘“"M‘”““‘NTHHHN‘ ON HANGERS (TYP.
i & M § %’ N 12" (WP:)
= | DOUBLE F.J.
IF UNDERSIDEISFINISHED ——| HEADER
PLACE NARROW VENT STRIPS 7 A LEDGER BOARD DETAIL
ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE — = = e :
2'x10" F.J.@16 LE: NT
ROOF'S LENGTH \ ] |4 ] |4 M e v, e
P.T. 4"x4" POST TYP. RN = e e
L B G 36" HIGH GAURD RAIL TYP.
Brid s e ] L / 34" A F.F. HANDRAIL TYP
HANDRAIL: 34" A.F.F. TYP. == i = . '
36" HIGH GUARD RAIL TYP. . i - =1 = '
TREADS: 10" TYP. | (3) 2'x12" \
RISERS:8" MAX. TYP. ‘ STRINGER TYP. ff?‘ - _—P.T. 5/4" DECKING TYP.
1 N
NEW (3) P.T. 1T ¥ & Tl / SECURE NEW P.T. STRINGERS
STRINGERS NI BT R0 G12 O.C TO NEW 12" CONC. PAD OR
SECURED [ I : P.T. BLOCKING ON NEW PAD
TO THE NEW 12" (4)2"x10" BEAM 5 \ (4)2"x10" BEAM / \ d AL
CONC. PAD OR | u LEDGER DETAIL 'B'
BLOCKING TYP. = L R-30 INSULATION | .
IN BETWEEN F.J. TYP. | fl—— P.T. 4"x4" POST WITH
(3) 2"x12" ¥ AB POST TYP.
i STRINGER TYP. 2"x10" F.J.@16" O.C. TYP. i
16" DIA. CONC. \ e
FILLED SONA i = = CONT. RIDGE VENT TYP.
TUBE 1 s s & e 3 1/2" DIA. LALLY L 1
42"MIN. BELOW - : N~ STEEL COL. W/
RISERS:8" MAX. TYP.
GRADE WITH [ : LLC CAP TYP. < " ——— 25 YR. ASPHALT SHINGLES,
et o HANDRAIL: 34" A.F:F. TYP. TR e i el 15 LB FELT PAPER & ICE & W
i = 12" CONCRETE —p z . 6:12 SHIELD @ THE FIRST 3.
3 FOUNDATION < Bl IR s Eecite e UErRC 5/8" EXT. SHEATHING W/
WALL W/ 2'X2'X1' CONC. ~ hEle
& REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB FOOTING TYP. e Caihil ol
! = ' e - - H10 TIE @ EACH TRUSS
e ; i = = INSULATION TYP. AND RAFTER TYP. \
: 9.4 2( e v @ =
=53 B
= 1"x FURRING WITHJ
2'X2'X1' CONCRETE PAD TYP. B < 2> ol R J = 4 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TYP. E =
SOFFIT TYP. =
. Al
y-Y- SECTION = L
= G .
SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0" = U
CONT. RIM =
JOIST TYP. %
o e B 2'x10" F.J.@16" O.C. TYP. Uﬂm@ﬂﬂl { 2'x10" F.J.@16" O.C. TYP.
R-21 INSUL. W/ VAPOR BARRIER 1"x FURRING WITH—/
EXT. SHEATHING, BUILDING WRAP 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TYP.
& SIDING AS APPROVED BY THE
OWNER TYP. \ Hr EI 0 L
1= \ : ] =
- @ D02 d ;
r TREADS:10" TYP. - ;;
RISERS:8" MAX. TYP. =
(jngSTF F-;lyhé | e - 7 HANDR'TIA!'L: 34" A.F.F. 'TYP. 1 ;
2'x10" F.J.@16" O.C. TYP. T | 210" FJ.@16" O.C. TYP. '_j
1/2" DIA. ANCHOR®@ 48" g e m
0.C. 12" AWAY FROM g M |
THE CORNERS TYP. ' 4)2"x10" BEAM |
i 3" MAX. 10" MIN - (4)2'x L
MIN.11/4" @ LANDINg . - S;LAR{':OO y\T'T?/IB . 103" -
MAX. 2"@ PL.MATERIAL | 8 = B el TREADS:10" TYP, — Y5
d o ; A LLC CAP TYP RISERS:8" MAX. TYP.
8" MAX " —>1| HANDRAIL: 34" AFF. TYP.
34" MIN. e § 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB

-

%

X-X SECTION

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

DATE

BY

DESCRIPTION

NO.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN CREATED BY THE DRAFTSPERSON
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY EXISTING & PROPOSED SITE
CONDITIONS. FOR PROPER CONSTRUCTION, IMPROPER
CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP OR
CONTRACTOR METHODS. ACCURACY OR INACCURACY OF
THESE PLANS.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY OF THE BUILDER.
ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
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